

COUNTY OF LEAVENWORTH

GoldenRd Briges SH-54, SH-61

BID OPENING ON 06.26.2025

BID TABULATION - FINAL



Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Wildcat Construction Topeka, KS	Total	Reece Construction Salina, KS	
				Price	Total Price	Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 103,876.55	\$ 103,876.55
2	Contractor Construction Staking	L.S.	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 14,900.00
3	Field Office and Laboratory (Type A)	L.S.	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 5,840.00
4	Removal of Existing Structure	L.S.	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 47,200.00
5	Curing Environment	L.S.	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 730.00
6	Clearing & Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
7	Rock Excavation	Cu. Yd.	356	\$ 43.00	\$ 15,308.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 15,308.00
8	Common Excavation (Rural Small)	Cu. Yd.	3,245	\$ 19.80	\$ 64,251.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 64,251.00
9	Common Excavation (Contractor Furnished)	Cu. Yd.	255	\$ 24.80	\$ 6,324.00	\$ 24.80	\$ 6,324.00
10	Compaction of Earthwork (Type A)(MR 5-5)	Cu. Yd.	2,625	\$ 4.40	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 11,550.00
11	Water (Grading)(Set Price)	Mgal.	1	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00
12	Aggregate Ditch Lining (6")	Tons	149	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,940.00
13	Slope Protection (Riprap Stone)	Cu. Yd.	22	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00
14	Entrance Pipe (18")(RCP, ACSP)	Lin. Ft.	42	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,410.00
15	Entrance Pipe (24")(RCP, ACSP)	Lin. Ft.	60	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,100.00
16	Entrance Pipe (5.0 sq. ft.)(RCHE, ACSMA)	Lin. Ft.	42	\$ 216.00	\$ 9,072.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 9,072.00
17	End Section (18")(RC, ACS)	Each	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
18	End Section (24")(RC, ACS)	Each	2	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00
19	End Section (5.0 sq. ft.)(RCPHE, ACSMAP)	Each	2	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,150.00
20	Guard Rail, Steel Plate (MGS)	Lin. Ft.	262.5	\$ 76.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 19,950.00
21	Guard Rail, End Terminal (MGS-SKT)	Each	4	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 13,120.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 13,120.00
22	Signing Object Marker (Type 3)	Each	8	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00
23	Fence (Barb Wire)(Temporary)	Lin. Ft.	335	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,680.00
24	Post (Corner)(Barbed Wire)	Each	3	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
25	Post (End)(Barbed Wire)	Each	5	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
26	Gate (Metal)(20')	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
27	Concrete Pavement (10")(Unif.)(Br. App.)	Sq. Yd.	97.6	\$ 300.00	\$ 29,280.00	\$ 295.77	\$ 28,867.15
28	Temporary Fertilizer (15-30-15)	Lbs.	35	\$ 3.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 105.00
29	Soil Erosion Mix	Lbs.	25.3	\$ 25.00	\$ 632.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 632.50
30	Erosion Control (Class 1, Type C)	Sq. Yd.	1,126	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,378.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,378.00
31	Temporary Ditch Check (Rock)	Cu. Yd.	28.4	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,544.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,840.00
32	Biodegradable Log (20")	Lin. Ft.	500	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00
34	Filter Sock (18")	Lin. Ft.	500	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00
35	Geotextile (Erosion Control)	Sq. Yd.	500	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7.42	\$ 3,710.00
36	Silt Fence	Lin. Ft.	500	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00
37	Seeding	L.S.	1	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00
38	Pavement Marking (Multi-component)(White)(6")	Lin. Ft.	2,300	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,725.00
39	Pavement Marking (Multi-component)(Yellow)(4")	Lin. Ft.	1,428	\$ 0.60	\$ 856.80	\$ 0.60	\$ 856.80
40	Pavement Marking Removal	Lin. Ft.	1,500	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,125.00
41	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
42	HMA- Commercial Grade (Class A)	Tons	635	\$ 124.00	\$ 78,740.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 117,475.00
43	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(6")	Sq. Yd.	1,549	\$ 14.00	\$ 21,686.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 21,686.00
44	Water (Aggregate)(Set Price)	Mgal.	1	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00
	BF-2						
	BRIDGE No.SH-54						
45	Class I Excavation	Cu. Yd.	228	\$ 68.00	\$ 15,504.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 5,130.00
46	Concrete Grade 4.0 (AE)	Cu. Yd.	39.6	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 55,440.00	\$ 1,096.19	\$ 43,409.12
47	Concrete Grade 4.0 (AE)(SW)	Cu. Yd.	140.2	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 266,380.00	\$ 1,356.37	\$ 190,163.07
48	Reinforcing Steel (Gr. 60)	Lbs.	5,160	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,640.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 5,211.60
49	Reinforcing Steel (Gr. 60)(Epoxy Coated)	Lbs.	29,280	\$ 2.50	\$ 73,200.00	\$ 1.13	\$ 33,086.40
50	Prestressed Concrete Beam (NU35+1)	Lin. Ft.	340	\$ 710.00	\$ 241,400.00	\$ 712.30	\$ 242,182.00
51	Steel Pile (HP12x53)	Lin. Ft.	396	\$ 120.00	\$ 47,520.00	\$ 90.78	\$ 35,948.88
52	Cast Steel Pile Points	Each	8	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 220.60	\$ 1,764.80
53	Abutment Strip Drain	Sq. Yd.	52	\$ 220.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 71.56	\$ 3,721.12
54	Bridge Backwall Protection System	Sq. Yd.	60	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 38.38	\$ 2,302.80
55	Slope Protection (Riprap Stone)	Cu. Yd.	826	\$ 105.00	\$ 86,730.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 86,730.00
	BRIDGE No.SH-61						
56	Class III Excavation	Cu. Yd.	254	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 25.66	\$ 6,517.64
57	Concrete Grade 4.0 (AE)	Cu. Yd.	248.5	\$ 763.00	\$ 189,605.50	\$ 936.00	\$ 232,596.00
58	Reinforcing Steel (Gr. 60)	Lbs.	57,010	\$ 1.00	\$ 57,010.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 57,580.10
59	Bridge Backwall Protection System	Sq. Yd.	304	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 35.17	\$ 10,691.68
60	Foundation Stabilization (Set Price)	Cu. Yd.	131	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,895.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,895.00
61	Concrete for Seal Course (Set Price)	Cu. Yd.	1	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
62	Slope Protection (Riprap Stone)	Cu. Yd.	102	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE IS \$1,799,067.40						
	BID PRICE				\$1,706,216.80		\$1,582,437.22